* KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION L—"‘ Form ACO-1
P . T June 200
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DiviSION o, Form Must Bo Typed
o F st be Signed
WELL COMPLETION FORM Y, 24 . Al blarks sk be Fillod
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE r

OPERATOR: License #__ 53647

Name: Michael A. Adamson

Address 1¢ 4 Webb Place

API No. 15 . 019-21286 -00~¢]

Spot Description:
_NW_NW_SE SW gec 21 Jwp. 32 5. R 12 #]East[]West

Address 2: 986 Feetfrom [ North / ¥ South Line of Section
City: _Sapulpa state: OK  zip 135 . 3,857 Feelfrom [#] East / [ ] Wesl Line of Section
Contact Person; __Dan Sullivan Footages Calculated from Nearest Quiside Section Corner;
918 . 496-1530 RECEWVED
Phone: { ) OOne [CInw WIse Dsw
CONTRACTOR: License # /A (AN . 1 County:_Chautauqua
Name: ___N/A Lease Name: Rising Banks Well #: 68
) )
Welisite Geologist: NA KC(J ‘\N ](JH‘TA Field Name; __Hale-inge
Purchaser: Maclaskey Qil Company Producing Formation; _¥Vayside
Designate Type of Compietion: Elevation: Ground: 1039 Kelly Bushing:
] New Well (7] Re-Entry [] Workover Total Depth: 1240 piyg Back Total Depth:
[¥] oil ] wsw [ swo ] siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented al: 49 Feet
[] Gas 1 psa [ ENHR [ sicw Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ Yes [ INo
[]oc {7 esw ] Temp. Abd. if yes, show depth set: Feet
E} CM (Coal Ba'.::'3 Methang) If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:
Cathodi Olher (Coro, Expl.. ele.);
alhodic er (Coro, Expl.. otc.) feet depth to: wl sx cmt,
if Workover/Re-entry: Cld Well Info as follows:
0perat°r: Vic Banks 0”
68 Drilling Flutd Management Pian
Well Name: {Data must be collected from the Reserve Pil)
Original Comp. Date: _July, 1979 Original Tot th: 1240
9 omp. Date riginal Total Dep Chloride content: _N/A ppm  Fluid volume: NA bbis
[] Deepening [ ] Re-pef. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [] Conv.to SWD i NIA ‘
Dewatering method used:
[ conv. to GSW
[J Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth Location of fiuid disposal if hauled offsite:
(] Commingled Permit #: Operator Name:
[Tl Dual Campletion Permit #:
Lease Name: License #:
[} swD Permit #:
[ ENHR Permil #: Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R (] East[ Jwest
D Gsw Permit #: County: Permit #:
October 31, 2012
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

INSTRUCTIONS: An originai and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information
of slde two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shail be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST

BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form wilh all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned welis.

AFFIDAVIT

i am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the stalutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the cil and gas industry have been fully complied with
in are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

and the statemen

Signature:

KCC Office Use ONLY

7] Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date:

[J confidential Retease Date:

D Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Recelved

Administrtive Assisian¥ Jrryony 21 2013

1 wic Distributio

M4 Z Dl - 1[2s(i3




., Sido Two
".Operator Name: Michael A. Adamson Lease Name: _RiSing Banks wen#: _6-B
Sec 21 Twp32 s R 12 7] East []West County: _Chautaugua

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detall all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach exira sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site repor.

Drill Stem Tesls Taken Flves [JNo [OLeg Formation (Top}, Depth and Datum [} sample
(Attach Additional Sheels)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Tves [INo
Cores Taken Oves [lno
Electric Log Run Cves [lno RECENED
Electric Log Submitted Electronically {Jves [Neo
{If no. Submit Copy) AN
A2 713
List All E. Logs Run:
CASING RECORD [ ] New [ JUsed
Raport all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
; Size Hole Size Casing Waight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purposa of String Drilleg Set (in 0.0) Lbs. ! Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 7 49
Production 2718 1235 145
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: . me Type of Cament # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
——— Perforate op =o7om
—— Protect Casing
—— Plug Back TR
e Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs SetType Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeaze Record
© T oo Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Materia! Used) Depth
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At Packer At: Liner Rury:
[Jves E] No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR, Producing Method:
October 31, 2012 D Flowing Pumping D Gas Lift D Other (Explain}
Estimated Preduction oil Bols. Gas Mecf Water Bbls. Gas-08 Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 2 - 10 27.5
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
"] open Hote Pert.  [] Dually Comp. [] Commingled 5 daysiweek
[Ovented [ Jsoid []UsedontLease St 0O (Soomi Ao
{f vonted, Submit ACO-18,) [ other (Specity)




5520 SOUTH LEWIS AVENUE Fax: 918-499-1454

C&F OIL LLC Telephone: 918-269-7767

¢ TULSA, OKLAHOMA, 74105 Email: cf@virtualtulsa.com

January 21, 2013

Kansas Corporation Commission
130 S. Market - Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202

Eﬁ&{’ WGk

RE: Well 6-B, Rising Banks Lease, Chautaugua County

B Greetlngs -

You wall fmd enclosed a Form U-5, removing our 6-B well from |nject;on status We
are now pumping a small amount of il from the well, so I have also included a well

Cornpletlon Form ACO—‘!

We took over this lease approximately a year ago, with Michael Adamson as the new
operator. The welis and equipment had been neglected over the years, along with
the paperwork, so have been trying to return this lease to profitable produchon and
comply with'all Kansas documentation requirements.

VFor"this Well 6-B, we have no completion records or logs or geologist's reports. |
have contacted helpful people at the KCC and the KGS, as well as extensive
research on their websites, hoping to find some information on several of our wells.
Apparently the drillers and operators in the late 1970s and early 1980 were lax in
turning in the information abouit their activities. This is why the enclosed Well -
Completion Form is lacking certain information.

| hope you can accept these forms with their blank spaces, because the information
is simply not available. If you know of anyplace where completion information on
older Kansas wells can be found, we would appreciate your guidance.

Please call me directly if you need any additional information.

Regards,

Don Sullivan
Assistant to Michael Adamson
918-496-1530

HITA



